

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
AT MAGADI.**

O.S.NO.320/2020

Plaintiff : Sri. H.Anjanappa

///VS///

Defendants : Sri. N.H. Raju & Ors.,

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are the ancestral properties of Hanumanthappa?
2. Whether defendant no.1, 3(f) and 4 prove the alleged prior partition ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that the gift deeds dated 13-02-2017, 11-09-2018 and 29-02-2020 are not binding on him?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief sought for?
5. What order or decree?

Dated:01-08-2022.

**Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Magadi.**